Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
JFC Series
Single Output
15 Watt DC/DC Converter
2:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
FEATURES
● Six-Sided Shielding

JFC Series
Single Output
15 Watt DC/DC Converter
2:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
SAFETY & EMC
Approvals and Standards................. IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EMI (See Note 9) ............... EN55022.............................................Class A
ESD.................... EN61000-4-2……..                            ……Perf. Criteria B
Radiated Immunity........... EN61000-4-3……………10V/m   Perf. Criteria A
Fast Transient.................. EN61000-4-4…………….±2KV    Perf. Criteria B
Surge (See Note 10)........ EN61000-4-5………….±0.5KV    Perf. Criteria B
Conducted Immunity........ EN61000-4-6…………10 Vrms    Perf. Criteria A
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATING CHART
Input Current Model Number Input Range Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise(4) No Load(3) Full Load(2) Efficiency(4) Max Capacitor
Load(5)
JFC12S3.3-4000 3.3 VDC 4000mA 75mVp-p 120mA 1375mA 84% 1000uF
JFC12S5-3000 5 VDC 3000mA 75mVp-p 90mA 1524mA 86% 1000uF
JFC12S12-1300 12 VDC 1300mA 100mVp-p 40mA 1605mA 85% 330uF
JFC12S15-1000
12VDC
(9 – 18 VDC)
15 VDC 1000mA 100mVp-p 40mA 1506mA 87% 220uF
JFC24S3.3-4000 3.3 VDC 4000mA 75mVp-p 50mA 671mA 86% 1000uF
JFC24S5-3000 5 VDC 3000mA 75mVp-p 65mA 763mA 86% 1000uF
JFC24S12-1300 12 VDC 1300mA 100mVp-p 20mA 792mA 86% 330uF
JFC24S15-1000
24VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
15 VDC 1000mA 100mVp-p 20mA 744mA 88% 220uF
JFC48S3.3-4000 3.3 VDC 4000mA 75mVp-p 40mA 336mA 86% 1000uF
JFC48S5-3000 5 VDC 3000mA 75mVp-p 40mA 372mA 88% 1000uF
JFC48S12-1300 12 VDC 1300mA 100mVp-p 15mA 387mA 88% 330uF
JFC48S15-1000
48VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
15 VDC 1000mA 100mVp-p 15mA 372mA 88% 220uF